

PRESS RELEASE

ColliCare Logistics opens for business in 3 new countries

Albertslund, Denmark / Hamburg, Germany / New Dehli, India

2. January 2013 – ColliCare Logistics ApS, managed by Henrik Nielsen and ColliCare Logistics Gmbh, managed by André Affeldt, was established in December 2012. ColliCare Logistics India Pvt. Ltd. will be formalized and open for business from 1st of February 2013.

The establishment in Denmark completes the triangle Norway-Sweden-Denmark and this gives great possibilities to coordinate services. Germany is an important player in the international trade market, and the establishment in Hamburg will give us great business possibilities between Europe and Scandinavia and also between Germany and Asia and US. India is a fast growing market and the establishment here is part of the ColliCare strategy to be represented in markets with high potential and activity.

After completing these new establishments ColliCare will be represented with own departments in 7 countries; Norway, Sweden, Denmark, Netherlands, Germany, China and India.

ColliCare works to give the customer a benefit in their market through innovative and intelligent logistics services. Some of Scandinavia's largest importers and logistics buyers are already on the customer list.

For further information please contact:

CEO Knut Sollund; tlf. +47 476 30 666 or e-mail: Knut.Sollund@collicare.no

Managing Director Denmark, Henrik Nielsen, tlf. +45 45 28 18 04 32 or e-mail; Henrik.nielsen@collicare.dk Managing Director Germany, André Affeldt, tlf; +49 / (0)151 / 227 88 529; e-mail; andre.affeldt@collicare.de Managing Director India, Tejas Sharma, tlf. +91 124-4354152 e-mail; tejas.sharma@collicare.com

About ColliCare Logistics AS

ColliCare Logistics is an innovative logistics provider of a complete range of logistics products within shipping, forwarding, storage and distribution. ColliCare has 170 employees with branches in Norway, Sweden, Denmark, Netherlands, Germany and China. The turnover in 2011 was €85.000.000.

Further information about ColliCare Logistics is available at; www.collicare.com